‘o

730529 £/ 35

)

S

- UNOFPE#62t%e COPY

FIRST AMENDMENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS

This First Amendment to Assignment of Leases and Rents is entered into by the

undersigned this 13th day of August, 1992,

WHEREAS, FIRST COLONIAL TRUST COMPANY, Successor Trustee to
Michigan Avenue Wational Bank of Chicago, a national banking association of 30 North
Michigan Avenue, Chicago, llinois 60602, not personally but as Trustee under a deed or
deeds in trust delivered in pursuance of a Trust Agreement dated as of July 10, 1987 and
known as Trust Number 4653 (the "Trustee™) and 3161-73 NORTH ORCHARD STREET
PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois Partnership by Paul Byron, President of Paul Byron &
Associates, Inc., an Ilinois corporation, the general partner of Belmont-Orchard, Lid., an
llinois limited partnership, a partner of 3161-73 NORTH ORCHARD STREET
PARTNERSHIP (the "Beneficiary,” Trustee and Beneficiary being hereinafier collectively
referred to as "Assignors"), previously entered and delivered that certain Promissory Note
dated 2 ugust 4, 1987 in the original principal amount of $550,000.00 (the "Note");

VELREAS, Assignors previously executed that certain Assignment of Leases and
Rents dated Anugust 4, 1987 and recorded in the Cook County Recorder’s Office as
Document Muriher 87431423 covering certain real property located in Cook County,
Tllinois, and legiiiy described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the “Assignment’™);

WHEREAS/ Farriscorp Finance, Inc. has previously assigned all of its right, title
and interest in the-lvote to Harris Trust and Savings Bank pursuant to that ceriain

Assignment of Real Estare Morigage dated July 28, 1992 and recorded in the Cook County
Recorder’s Office on July 2P, 1992 as Document Number 52556059,

WHEREAS, Harriscorp Finance, Inc. has previously assigned all of its right, title
and interest in the Assignment pursusnt to that certain Assignment of Assignment of Leases
and Rents dated as of August 13, 1592 to Harris Trust and Savings Bank;

WHEREAS, the Assignors have regnested Harris Trust and Savings Bank to make
certain modifications to the Note, including an extension of the maturity of the Note, all in
accordance with that certain Amended and Restated Promissory Note between the Trustee
and Harris Trust and Savings Bank dated Augst 13, 1992 (the "Amended Note™);

WHEREAS, Harris Trust and Savings Bauk apd the Assignors hereby desire 10

amend the Assignment to conform it to the transactior’ contemplated by the Amended and
Restated Promissory Note;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties herery apree as follows:

A, The Assignment is hereby amended as follows:
1. Line 13, Paragraph 1 on Page 1 is hereby amended by striking
"Harriscorp Finance, Inc., a Delaware corporation” ud by

substituting therefor "Harris Trust and Savings Bank, an Iilinois
banking corporation”.

. Line 5 of Paragraph 2 on Page 1 is hercby amended by adding
“as amendied by that certain Amended and Restated Promissory
Note dated August 13, 1992" after the figure “$550,000.00".

3. Line 1 on Page 2 is hereby amended by striking the date "August
16, 1992" and substituting therefor August 15, 1994".

B. The Assignors have, prior to the date hereof, in addition to the Assignment
executed and delivered to the Bank financing statements and similar instruments and
documents relating to the firancing by the Bank of the Assignors and the security therefor
(the Assignment and such financing statements and other instruments and documents being
hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Prior Loan Documents™), and the Assignors

This document was prepared by Michael Obremski for John McArdle, Harris Trust and
Savings Bank, 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60690

gt ¥

Z69L25926




~~~~~




"UNOFFICIAL COPY

hereby agree that, notwithstanding the execution and delivery hereof, all of the Prior Loan
Documents shall be and remain in full force and effect and that any rights and remedies of the
Bank thereunder, obligations of the Assignors therenunder and any liens or security interests
created or provided for thercunder shall be and remain in full force and effect and shall not be
discharged hereby, it being specifically understoed and agreed that this agreement to the extent
the subject matter hereof covers the subject matter of the Prior Loan Documents shall constitute
and be a continuation of the rights, remedies, liens and security interests in favor of the Bank,
and the Obligations of the Assignors to the Bank, which exist under the Prior Loan
Documents. However, to the extent that the Prior Loan Documents are inconsistent with any
terms hereof, the Prior Loan Documents shall 1o such extent be deermned amended hereby and
this agreement shall govern and control over any such provisions of the Prior Loan Documents
which are inconsistent with the provisions hereof.

C. No reference to this First Amendment need be made in any of the Prior Loan
Documents or in any other instrument or document making reference to any of the Prior Loan
Documents. Any reference to a Prior Loan Document in any of such is to be deemed a
reference to such Prior Loan Document as amended and supplemented hereby. Nothing
contzanzd herein shall in any manner affect or impair, supercede or replace any security
interesi® or other liens heretofore created in favor of the Bank on all or any part of the
Collatcre Nothirg contained herein shall in any manner affect or impair the priority of the
liens and serurity interests created and provided for by the Prior Loan Documents as to the
indebtedneis ~vhich would te secured thereby prior to giving effect to this agreement.

D. In orderto induce you to execute and deliver this First Amendment, the Assignors
hereby represent 1o you that as of the date hereof and as of the time that the First Amendment
becomes effective, cach of the representations and warranties set forth in the Assignment as
amended hereby are ard shall be and remain true and correct and the Assignors shall be in full
compliance with all of tive terms and conditions hereof and no event of default as defined in the
Assignroent as amended hercoy shall have occurred and be continuing nor any event which
with the. lapse of time, the giving of notice or both would constitute such an event of default.

E. The First Amendmen’ mav be executed in any number of counterparts and by
different parties hereic on separate-Cranterparts, each of which when so executed shall be an
original. but all of which to constitut: one and the same instrument. Except as specifically
amended and medified hereby, all of the tetms and conditions of the Assigmment shall stand
and remain unchanged and in full force and =ffect. All capitalized terms used herein without
definition shali have the same meanings hertip as they have in the Assignment.

F. This instrument shall be consaued and governed by and in accordance with the laws
of the State of lllinois.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto nave executed and delivered this
Agreement on August 13, 1592,

3161-73 NORTH OP<HARD STREET
PARTNERSHIP, an |llirnis parmership

By: Belmont-Orchard, Ltd,; an Hlineis
limited partmership
Its: ‘ Partne;

By: Paul Byron & Associates, Jac. an
Illinois corporatien

By: _
Paul Byron
Its: President /

2-

26922326




R R

UNOFFICIAL COPY




e

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

This insttument is executed by the undersigned, not personally but as Trustee as
aforesaid in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such
Trustee (and said Trustee hereby warrants that it possesses full power and authority to execute
this instrument), and it is expressly understood and agreed that nothing herein or in said Note
contained shall be construed as creating any liability on said Trustee personally to pay the said
Note or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing hereunder, or to
perform any covenant either express or implied herein contained, and by every person now or
hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder, and that so far as ssid Trustee personally is
concerned, the legal holder or holders of said Note and the owner or owners of any
indebtedness accruing hereunder shall look solely to the premises hereby and by the Mortgage
conveyed for the payment thereof, by the enforcement of the liens hereby and thereby created,
in the manner herein and in said Mortgage provided or by action to enforce the personal liability
of any guarantors of the indebtedness hereby secured or be realization on any other collateral
for the indebiedness hereby secured.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the undersigned, not personally but as Trustee as
aforesaid, has caused these presents to be signed by its _Land Trust Officer , and its
corrorvte seal to be hereunto affixed and attested by its _ Land Trust Officer . asof
the day 1and year first above written.

FIRST COLONIAL TRUST COMPANY, Successor
Trusiee, to Michigan Avenue National Bank of
Chicago, as Trustee aforesaid and not personaily

Virginia L, Doyle
Type or Print Name

(SEAL)
ATTEST:

' 3ecretary

_Bernice D. Loyenz
- Type or Print Name

Accepted and agreed to as of the date first above written.

HARRIS TRUST 7;:[) SAVIN@S BANK

- / K‘C‘-/ﬁ” < L"?_
/ﬁﬁice President 7 —%

w

o,
?‘5
a}
o
&
N




UNOFFICIAL COPY




- UNOFFICIAL.COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) S8,
COUNTY OF COOK )

i, Mi@;ﬁz’e&_‘_ A Notary Public in and for said
County, in the State aforesaid, do by certify that Paul Byron, President of Paul Byron

& Associates, Inc., an Ilinois corporation, the general partner of Belmont-Orchard, Lid.,
an Nlinois limited partnership, a parmer of 3161-73 North Orchard Street Partnership, an
Illinois parinership who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and

voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said partnership for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this z@}é—féﬁay of W
199 2~

ot Bk

Notary Public
ArrCHFAE OCEBCEASES
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

(SEAL)

Commission Expires:

e
[ )
g
o
~}
o
e
(¥




UNOFFICIAL COPY

* 13T SO
% Isaraild
sionifl) ¥ ot 2 2ilduT vishodt
Jryel dgod

BAATING 2ok xF ackezimmod M
oA 4




UNOFFICIAL: COPY

STATEOFILLINGIS )
)
COUNTY OF COOK b}

1, e KGE . PEAEEFS L/ | aNotary Public in and for said
County an<i State, do hereby certify that ___7 O FAT £, e ALDes
Veere FEsroen/7” of HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, an Illinois banking
corporation, who is perscma]ly known 1o me to be the samsgcrson whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such LSy Dens 7, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that he{she signed and delivered the said
instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of
said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this A2 et day of é&cﬁ_ﬁwf , 1992,
g iy slgi ity Y 3 .
OFFICIAL S7AL” t W W
Michael Otwene M Pubii
um%uwc. Shta ol WP l oty ubte
A +fon AT B OB ERTS S
] mmﬂmm &g (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)
(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

STATEOF LLINOIS )

) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK J
1, the undersinged , @ Notary Public 1: 204 for said County, in the
State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT _Virginia 1, Doyle  and
Bernice D. Lorenz of FIRST COLONIAL TRL‘a'} COMPANY,

Successor Trustee to Michigan Avenue National Bank of Chicage, it national bankmg
association, who are pcrsonally known to me 10 be the sams persons v/lose names are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Land Trust Officec .. _and

Land Trust Officer » appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voicira act and as

:‘h;h free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purpuscs therein set w0
0
: , )
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 14 _day of Auqust g_:
1992, D «J
=
S=hy
i LLJH\AQ.*SL f\kQ.\QAJbt&_, &
Notary Public
(I'YPE OR FRINT NAME)
o)
(SEAL) S

. ) NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLING
Cormmission Expires: MY COMMISUON EXP. NOY 5,19:4 *




UNOFFICIAL COPY

HarnmdQ tenraipg

T a3z aomoe
F o ol Ty atngs g vastoid




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOTS 27 AND 28 IN HITCHCOCK’S AND WILSGN'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST
172 OF LOT 1 IN BICKERDIKE AND STEELE’S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2
OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMON ADDRESS: 3161-73 NORTH ORCHARD, CHICAGQ, ILLINOIS
REAIL PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER: 14-28-101-001-0000

L
)
%
=}
o
&L
[ ¥




'UNOFFICIAL COPY

'Y e




